enactments) thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration payable during the year 2017-18 to M/s. Sagar & 
Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No.000118) appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to 
conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2017-18, amounting to Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of conveyance on actual basis as 
incurred by them in connection with the aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

By Order of the Board of Directors 
For Oil Country Tubular Limited